AMX3200 is a new generation coherent transponder and muxponder with 3.2 Tbps switching capacity that is
designed for building high-capacity optical transport networks. AMX3200 is designed and built as a disaggregated
system to offer flexibility with different NOS options in modular sled-based line modules. AMX3200 is designed to
expand Datacenter Interconnect (DCI) and service provider backhaul over the coherent-wavelength-supporting
C-band channel in different applications based on CFP2-DCO specifications.
Specifications
■ AMX3200 has two sleds, and each sled supports up to 8 x QSFP+/QSFP28 client interfaces and 2 x 400G
 (CFP2-DCO) line interfaces.

■ PSU capacity 1200 W (Max system power consumption 850 W)
Specifications
Ordering Information
EC-DS-0325-R02
Part-code Description
AMX3200-O-AC-F
1200 W AC PSU front-to-back airflow
1+1 redundant load-sharing, hot-swappable (73.5 mm W x 185 mm D)
Fan-tray modules with 5 pcs of 40.5 mm x 70.14 mm 12V fans, hot-swappable.
Sled configuration OTN Supported: 2 x 400G CFP + 8 x 100G QSFP28
AMX3200-O-AC-F-US
AMX3200-O-AC-F-UN
AMX3200-O-AC-F-EU
AMX3200-O-AC-F-JP
AMX3200-O-AC-F-CN
AMX3200-O-AC-F-TW
AMX3200-O-48V-F
1200 W DC PSU front to back airflow
1+1 redundant load-sharing, hot-swappable (73.5 mm W x 185mm D)
Fan-tray modules with 5 pcs of 40.5 mm x 70.14 mm 12V fans, hot-swappable.
Sled configuration OTN Supported: 2 x 400G CFP +8 x 100G QSFP28
AMX-3200-SLED400 AMX3200 2 x 400G CFP+8 x 100G sled
AMX-3200-FAN AMX3200 support 4+1 fan modules
AMX-3200-AC-PSU  AC PSU module
AMX3200 support 1+1 load sharing PSU
AMX-3200-48V-PSU  DC PSU module